DE5-27
D
E
5
P
A
N
E
L
B
O
A
R
D
S
12/08
225 Ampere Frame
Ampere Rating AC Magnetic Trip Settings Amperes B - Interrupting D - Interrupting G - Interrupting J - Interrupting
POWERPACT Q-frame - 225A, Thermal-magnetic (240V)
2-Pole, 240 Vac
Hold Trip 10,000 AIC 25,000 AIC 65,000 AIC 100,000 AIC
70 1200 2400 QBA22070(* ) QDA22070( *) QGA22070( *) QJA22070(* )
80 1200 2400 QBA22080(* ) QDA22080(* ) QGA22080( *) QJA22080(* )
90 1200 2400 QBA22090(* ) QDA22090(* ) QGA22090( *) QJA22090(* )
100 1200 2400 QBA22100(* ) QDA22100(* ) QGA22100( *) QJA22100(* )
110 1200 2400 QBA22110(* ) QDA22110(* ) QGA22110( *) QJA22110(* )
125 1200 2400 QBA22125(* ) QDA22125(* ) QGA22125( *) QJA22125(* )
150 1200 2400 QBA22150(* ) QDA22150(* ) QGA22150( *) QJA22150(* )
175 1200 2400 QBA22175(* ) QDA22175(* ) QGA22175( *) QJA22175(* )
200 1200 2400 QBA22200(* ) QDA22200(* ) QGA22200( *) QJA22200(* )
225 1200 2400 QBA22225(* ) QDA22225(* ) QGA22225( *) QJA22225(* )
3-Pole, 240 Vac
Hold Trip 10,000 AIC 25,000 AIC 65,000 AIC 100,000 AIC
70 1200 2400 QBA32070(** ) QDA32070(** ) QGA32070( **) QJA32070(** )
80 1200 2400 QBA32080(** ) QDA32080(** ) QGA32080( **) QJA32080(** )
90 1200 2400 QBA32090(** ) QDA32090(** ) QGA32090( **) QJA32090(** )
100 1200 2400 QBA32100(** ) QDA32100(** ) QGA32100( **) QJA32100(** )
110 1200 2400 QBA32110(** ) QDA32110(** ) QGA32110( **) QJA32110(** )
125 1200 2400 QBA32125(** ) QDA32125(** ) QGA32125( **) QJA32125(** )
150 1200 2400 QBA32150(** ) QDA32150(** ) QGA32150( **) QJA32150(** )
175 1200 2400 QBA32175(** ) QDA32175(** ) QGA32175( **) QJA32175(** )
200 1200 2400 QBA32200(** ) QDA32200(** ) QGA32200( **) QJA32200(** )
225 1200 2400 QBA32225(** ) QDA32225(** ) QGA32225( **) QJA32225(** )
* 2-pole Breaker Catalogue Numbers are completed by adding the required phase connection number as a suffix
to the circuit breaker.
AB=1
AC=2
BA=3
BC=4
CA=5
CB=6
** 3-pole Breaker Catalogue Numbers are completed by adding the required phase connection number as a suffix
to the circuit breaker.
ABC=Standard no suffix required
CBA=6
I-Line Branch Breakers
POWERPACT Q
Panelboards
I-Line
®
 -
Circuit Breaker Type – Ready to Install (RTI)
DE5_P25-27.fm  Page 27  Wednesday, January 7, 2009  5:15 PM
DE5-28
D
E
5
PA
N
EL
B
O
A
R
D
S
12/08
I
Ampere
Rating
AC Magnetic
Trip Settings
Amperes
Two Pole
★
Three Pole Standard
Lug Kit
Wire Range
Catalogue No. Price
✠
Catalogue No. Price
✠
400 Ampere Frame
Q4
Standard Interrupting
Low High 240Vac  240Vac
250 1250 2500 Q422250( ) Q432250
300 1500 3000 Q422300( ) Q432300 AL400LA
350 1750 3600 Q422350( ) Q432350 1-#1-600 kcmil or
400 2000 4000 Q422400( ) Q432400 2-#1-250 kcmil
LA
 Standard Interrupting
Low High  600Vac, 250Vdc  600Vac, 250Vdc
125 625 1250 LA26125( ) LA36125
LA36150
LA36175
LA36200
LA36225
LA36250
LA36300
LA36350
LA36400
150 750 1500 LA26150( )
175 875 1750 LA26175( )
200 1000 2000 LA26200( ) AL400LA
225 1125 2250 LA26225( ) 1-#1-600 kcmil or
250 1250 2500 LA26250( ) 2-#1-250 kcmil
300 1500 3000 LA26300( )
350 1750 3500 LA26350( )
400 2000 4000 LA26400( )
LH
 High Interrupting
Low High  600Vac, 250Vdc  600Vac, 250Vdc
125 625 1250 LH26125( ) LH36125
150 750 1500 LH26150( ) LH36150
175 875 1750 LH26175( ) LH36175
200 1000 2000 LH26200( ) LH36200 AL400LA
225 1125 2250 LH26225( ) LH36225 1-#1-600 kcmil or
250 1250 2500 LH26250( ) LH36250 2-#1-250 kcmil
300 1500 3000 LH26300( ) LH36300
350 1750 3500 LH26350( ) LH36350
400 2000 4000 LH26400( ) LH36400
600 Ampere Frame
LC
Extra High Interrupting
Low High  600Vac  600Vac
300 1500 3000 LC26300( ) LC36300
350 1750 3500 LC26350( ) LC36350 AL600L135
400 2000 4000 LC26400( ) LC36400 2-#1-350 kcmil
450 2250 4500 LC26450( ) LC36450
500 2500 5000 LC26500( ) LC36500 AL600L15
600 3000 6000 LC26600( ) LC36600 2-#4/0-500 kcmil
800 Ampere Frame
Powerpact MG
Low High 600Vac 600Vac
300 600 3000 MGA26300( )
MGA26350( )
MGA26400( )
MGA26450( )
MGA26500( )
MGA26600( )
MGA26700( )
MGA26800( )
MGA36300
MGA36350
MGA36400
MGA36450
MGA36500
MGA36600
MGA36700
MGA36800
350 700 3500
400 800 4000
450 900 4500 AL800M23K
500 1000 5000 3-#3/0-500 kcmil
600 1200 6000
700 1400 7000
800 1600 8000
Powerpact MJ
Low High 600Vac 600Vac
300 600 3000 MJA26300( )
MJA26350( )
MJA36300
350 700 3500 MJA36350
400 800 4000 MJA26400( ) MJA36400
450 900 4500 MJA26450( ) MJA36450 AL800M23K
500 1000 5000 MJA26500( ) MJA36500 3-#3/0-500 kcmil
600 1200 6000 MJA26600( ) MJA36600
700 1400 7000 MJA26700( ) MJA36700
800 1600 8000 MJA26800( ) MJA36800
Q4/LA/
Two & Three Pole
MG/MJ
Two & Three Pole
9" Mounting Height
LC
Two & Three Pole
71/2" Mounting Height
PG/PJ/PK/PL
Two & Three Pole
9" Mounting Height
1200 Ampere Frame
POWERPACT P Circuit Breakers
2-pole 600V
Low High
600 1200 7200 PGA26060( ) PJA26060( ) PKA26060( ) PLA24060( )
800 1600 9600 PGA26080( ) PJA26080( ) PKA26080( ) PLA24080( )
1000 2000 10000 PGA26100( ) PJA26100( ) PKA26100( ) PLA24100( )
1200 2400 10000 PGA26120( ) PJA26120( ) PKA26120( ) PLA24120( )
3-pole 600V
Low High
600 1200 7200 PGA36060 PJA36060 PKA36060 PLA34060
800 1600 9600 PGA36080 PJA36080 PKA36080 PLA34080
1000 2000 10000 PGA36100 PJA36100 PKA36100 PLA34100
1200 2400 10000 PGA36120 PJA36120 PKA36120 PLA34120
CSA Listed Interrupting Rating Amperes
Breaker System Voltage AC DC
Catalogue No.
Prefix 240 480 600 125 250
Q4 25k
LA 42k 30k 22k 10k 10k
LH 65k 35k 25k 10k 10k
LC 100k 65k 35k
MG 65k 35k 18k
MJ 100k 65k 25k
PG 65k 35k 18k
PJ 100k 65k 25k
PK 65K 50k 50k
PL 125k 100k
★
Two pole circuit breaker catalogue numbers are completed by adding
required phase connection letters as suffix to catalogue number.
I-Line Branch Breakers
Q4, LA, LH, LC, POWERPACT M, P
Panelboards
I-Line
®
 -
Circuit Breaker Type – Ready to Install (RTI)
DE5_P28-31.fm  Page 28  Wednesday, January 7, 2009  5:17 PM